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Ma. Bernadette Cristina Lintag <mbc.lintag@gmail.com> Mon, Oct 2, 2023 at 10:17 PM
To: BMB Npd <npd@bmb.gov.ph>
Cc: "gtena@usaid.gov" <gtena@usaid.gov>, ppdppso <ppdppso@yahoo.com>, "fasps.od@denr.gov.ph"
<fasps.od@denr.gov.ph>, DENR FMB Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, "ppso@denr.gov.ph" <ppso@denr.gov.ph>, PPSO Office
of the Director <odpps@denr.gov.ph>, "ace4s3@yahoo.com" <ace4s3@yahoo.com>, "kiss@denr.gov.ph"
<kiss@denr.gov.ph>, "odblgd@gmail.com" <odblgd@gmail.com>, BLGS OD <blgs.od2016@gmail.com>, BFAR Director's
Office <do@bfar.da.gov.ph>, "frmd@bfar.da.gov.ph" <frmd@bfar.da.gov.ph>, "bfar_frmd@yahoo.com"
<bfar_frmd@yahoo.com>, "oed@pcsd.gov.ph" <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, "pcsd.enrc@gmail.com" <pcsd.enrc@gmail.com>,
"r3@denr.gov.ph" <r3@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "ordcaraga@gmail.com"
<ordcaraga@gmail.com>, "NTNatural@neda.gov.ph" <NTNatural@neda.gov.ph>, "ANRES-od@neda.gov.ph" <ANRES-
od@neda.gov.ph>, "&ANRES-od@neda.gov.ph" <&ANRES-od@neda.gov.ph>, chairperson external
<chairperson.external@ncip.gov.ph>, "ncipchairperson2023@ncip.gov.ph" <ncipchairperson2023@ncip.gov.ph>,
"TDPD@tourism.gov.ph" <TDPD@tourism.gov.ph>, "rsbation@denr.gov.ph" <rsbation@denr.gov.ph>,
"odir.eleps@gmail.com" <odir.eleps@gmail.com>, ELEPS DENR <denreleps2022@gmail.com>, "juvyannsailog@gmail.com"
<juvyannsailog@gmail.com>, "ouppia@denr.gov.ph" <ouppia@denr.gov.ph>, Joey De Chavez
<joeybdechavez@gmail.com>, Cath Villarin <yenyenvillarin@gmail.com>, "kddiones@dilg.gov.ph" <kddiones@dilg.gov.ph>,
BFAR FRMD CRMS <frmd.crms@bfar.da.gov.ph>, Jhun Barit <jbarit@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, Kenneth Tabliga
<ktabliga@fmb.denr.gov.ph>, "destrizaglenn@gmail.com" <destrizaglenn@gmail.com>, "mbbongcac@neda.gov.ph"
<mbbongcac@neda.gov.ph>, "crispin.bermejoiii@ncip.gov.ph" <crispin.bermejoiii@ncip.gov.ph>,
"mlmmarabag@denr.gov.ph" <mlmmarabag@denr.gov.ph>, kwachala@ph-sibol.org, "Guidote, Marlito" <mguidote@ph-
sibol.org>, Meriden Maranan <meriden.maranan@bmb.gov.ph>, Ryan Cuanan <ryan.cuanan@bmb.gov.ph>, Francisco
Feliciano <francismsf39@gmail.com>, Jobert John Bandol <jobert.bandol@bmb.gov.ph>, Frances Antonette Brillo
<frances.brillo@bmb.gov.ph>, "John Michael M. Cornito" <jmcornito@neda.gov.ph>, fmb.frcd@gmail.com, FMB FPPKMD
<fppkmd.denrfmb@gmail.com>, fasps.pmd@denr.gov.ph, afbonagua@dilg.gov.ph, annalizabonagua@yahoo.com,
dttorres@dilg.gov.ph, v.bathan@psa.gov.ph, mmpl.palawan@yahoo.com, mmpl.palawan@gmail.com,
reygonz1264@yahoo.com, samphils04@gmail.com, Elizabeth Maclang <bethmclang@yahoo.com.ph>,
donaver1994@gmail.com, BMB Bpkmd <bpkmd@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Cmd <cmd@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Wrd
<wrd@bmb.gov.ph>, Juvy Ladisla <juvy.ladisla@bmb.gov.ph>, Katherine Soriano <katherine.soriano@bmb.gov.ph>,
sdrmd@denr.gov.ph, Pola Geneva Bumanglag <polageneva.bumanglag@bmb.gov.ph>, daryllubana@gmail.com,
alasch@ph-sibol.org, Daniel Garino <daniel.garino@bmb.gov.ph>

Dear SIBOL,

We respectfully request that you include the Bureau of Fisheries and Aquatic Resources (DA-BFAR) in workshops and
activities related to National Accounts, such as stocktaking workshops on coral reefs, as well as in geospatial mapping
and law enforcement activities related to fisheries.  As well as your continuous support of the E-SEAMS rollout with BFAR
in the FMA scale.

We believe that the inclusion of DA-BFAR would be beneficial to all parties involved. DA-BFAR has a wealth of expertise
and experience in the management of coastal and offshore fishery resources. Participation in these workshops and
activities would allow us to share our knowledge and insights, and to learn from the other participants. This would help to
ensure that the workshops and activities are as informative and productive as possible.

We would be grateful if you would consider our request.  Thank you.

On Mon, 25 Sept 2023 at 11:20, BMB Npd <npd@bmb.gov.ph> wrote:
Dear SIBOL Project Steering Committee Members,

Good Day!

First and foremost, we would like to extend our gratitude and appreciation for your continuous support and guidance to
the DENR-Biodiversity Management Bureau in the implementation of the United States Agency for International
Development Sustainable Interventions for Biodiversity, Oceans and Landscapes (SIBOL) Project. 

As agreed upon during the 2nd SIBOL Project Steering Committee Meeting last August 30, 2023 at Linden Suites,
Ortigas, Pasig City, please find the attached revised SIBOL Year 4 Workplan for your initial review and endorsement. As

mailto:npd@bmb.gov.ph


a partner of SIBOL in project implementation, it is important for us to know that your Office has received a copy of the
Workplan. We would like to kindly request you to acknowledge receipt of the attached version of the Workplan and
receive your feedback until October 02, 2023 (Monday). In compliance with the workplan submission timeframe of
SIBOL and provided that the previous version of the Workplan has received provisional endorsement from the PSC
members during the meeting, the attached version of the Workplan shall be endorsed to USAID after this date should
we receive no further comments from your end.

In addition, attached is the PSC meeting documentation for your reference. For inquiries, you may contact Ms. Alexa
Lasch of USAID SIBOL at alasch@ph-sibol.org  | 0917 512 0257 or Ms. Frances Brillo of DENR-BMB
at frances.brillo@bmb.gov.ph | 0916 980 2559.

Thank you for your usual support and we look forward to your feedback and valuable inputs.
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